STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF MESQUITE SWD, INC.
TO APPROVE PRODUCED WATER DISPOSAL
WELL IN EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 20312

APPLICATION

Mesquite SWD, Inc. (“Mesquite”), OGRID No. 161968, through its undersigned attorneys,
hereby makes this application to the Oil Conservation Division pursuant to the provisions Rule
No. 19.15.4.8 for an order approving drilling of a produced water disposal well in Eddy County,
New Mexico. In support of this application, Mesquite states as follows:

(1) Mesquite proposcs to drill the Fontus SWD #1 well at a surface location 613 feet
from the North line and 2490 feet from the West line (Unit C) of Section 32, Township 25 South,
Range 28 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico for the purpose of operating a produced water
disposal well.

2) Mesquite seeks authority to inject produced water into the Siluro-Devonian
formation through the open-hole interval from approximately 14,500’ to 15,700’.

3) Mesquite further seeks approval of the use of 7 inch tubing inside the surface and
intermediate casings and 5 'z inch tubing inside the liner and requests that the Division approve a
maximum daily injection rate for the well of 40,000 bbls per day.

4 Mesquite anticipates a maximum injection pressure of 2,900 psi, or as controlled
by depth.

(5) On or about June 27, 2018, Mesquite filed with the Division, an administrative

application for approval of the subject well for produced water disposal. Subsequent to that filing



date, the Division received an objection to the application from COG Operating, LLC. Mesquite
then initiated negotiations with COG Operating, LLC to attempt to resolve the objection. An
agreement between Mesquite and COG Operating, LLC resulted in the Fontus SWD Well No. 1
being moved a distance of 72 feet east of the originally proposed location.

(6) After a discussion with the Division, Mesquite, on or about November 29, 2018,
submitted an amended application for the Fontus SWD No. 1 containing documents directed to be
filed by the Division. The Division did not require re-notification of offset operators and/or
leasehold owners due to the minimal distance the well was moved from the original location.

7N On December 7, 2018, Mesquite was notified by the Division that the subject
application was denied for administrative approval, and that the option to set the matter for hearing
before a Division Examiner remained an option.

8) The original C-108 application filed by Mesquite, as well as the amended
application subsequently filed by Mesquite are attached hereto in Attachment A. Please note that
any reference to the location of the Fontus SWD No. 1, as reflected in the original C-108, being
2418 feet from the West line are to be replaced by 2,490 feet from the West line.

(9)  The granting of this application will avoid the drilling of unnecessary wells, will
prevent waste, and will protect correlative rights.

WHEREFORE, Mesquite requests that this application be set for hearing before an
Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on March 7, 2019; and that after notice and hearing,

the Division enter its order approving this application.



Respectfully submitted,

MODRALL, SPERLING, ROEHL, HARRIS
& SISK, P.A.

By: Aﬂf fna- M L& Hrd Wf

Deana Bennett

Post Office Box 2168

Bank of America Centre

500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168
Telephone: 505.848.1800

Attorneys for Applicant




CASE NO. : Application of Mesquite SWD, Inc., for approval of produced water
disposal well in Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant seeks an order approving disposal into
the Silurian-Devonian formation through the Fontus SWD #1 well at a surface location 613 feet
from the North line and 2490 feet from the West line (Unit C) of Section 32, Township 25 South,
Range 28 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico for the purpose of operating a produced water
disposal well. Mesquite seeks authority to inject produced water into the Silurian-Devonian
formation at a depth of approximately 14,500’ to 15,700. Mesquite further seeks approval of the
use of 7 inch tubing inside the surface and intermediate casings and S % inch tubing inside the
liner and requests that the Division approve a maximum daily injection rate for the well of 40,000
bbls per day. Said area is located approximately 10.5 miles South of Malaga, New Mexico.
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NEW MEXICO CIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Geological & Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

Revised March 23, 2017

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

mac- THIS CHECFLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLIC ATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS 10 DIVISION RULES AND

REGULATICNS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING Al THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicant: Mot swi ta OGRID Number: _nlos
Well Name: _Forlis S%D Well'N API:
Pool: SWD. Duvoian Pool Code:

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION

INDICATED BELOW

1} TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location - Spacing Unif - Sirnultcneous Dedication
f«!NSL D NSP{:‘E:‘;,EL’.' APE rj NSP'“";,RA ot ' 'SD

8. Check oneonlytor{l]orf{il}
[I'] Commingling - Sforage - Measuremern|
Covc Ocmw  [Oeic CIec [Jots  [Cowm
[ 11] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery
LIwrx [OOpmx [mswD [t [JeOR  {TIPPR

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply.
A.[[J Oftset operators or lease holders

FOR QCD ONLY
D Notice Complete

B. Royalty. overriding royaity owners, revenue owners Applicaticn
C.[] Application requires published notice Eonteal
D.[] Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO Complete
E. ] Nofification and/or concurent approval by BLM - e

F. [} Surtace owner

G.{] Fforallof the above, proof of notitication or publication is attached. and/or,

H.[m No notice required

3} CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administraiive approvci is accurate and complete 1o the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action wilt be taken on this agplication until the required information and

notifications are submitted 1o the Division.

Note. Statement must be completed by on individual with monagerial and/or supervisory capacity.

g RS

sclanwe Wibsar Dote

Print or Type Name
(2151 914-146)

;g é ) 22 2 Phone Number
. 8 o~ mypl 692w pmatl com

Signature e-mail Address

EXHIBIT

A

tabbles®




November 29, 2018

Energy. Minerals and Natural Resources Department
Oil Conservation Division

1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Attention: Ms. Heather Riley
Division Director

Re: Amended Form C-108
Fontus SWD Well No. |
API No. (Not Yet Assigned)
613’ FNL & 2490’ FWL, (Unit C)
Section 32, T-258. R-28E, NMPM,
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Ms. Riley,

On or about June 27, 2018 Mesquite SWD, Inc.. (“Mesquite™) submitted a Form
C-108 for its proposed Fontus SWD Well No. 1, which was originally to be drilled 613
feet from the North line and 2418 feet from the West line (Unit C) of Section 32,
Township 25 South, Range 28 East. NMPM. Eddy County, New Mexico. Subsequent to
that filing date, COG Operating, 1.LC. an operator and/or leasehold owner within the
1-mile Area of Review and Notice Area. filed an objection to the application with the

Division.

Please be advised that Mesquite and COG Operating. L.LLC have come to an
agrcement regarding the application, and as a result of that agreement. the Fontus SWD
Well No. 1 has been moved 72 feet east of the originally proposed location. The new
well location is 613 feet from the North line and 2490 feet from the West line (Unit
C) of Scction 32, Township 25 South, Range 28 East, NMPM, Eddy Countyv, New
Mexico.

Mesquite respectfully submits the following documents to support the proposed
amended C-108 application:

1. A revised Division Form C-102 showing the new well location for the Fontus
SWD Weli No. 1:
2. A land status map showing that the well is located on a fee lease owned by Mr.
David Fritschy. (Note: Notice of the original application was provided to this
surface owner);
An amended 1-Mile Notice Area Map. It should be noted that as a result of
moving the well location, the 1-mile notice area changed slightly. The NE/4
NE/4 of Section 6. Township 26 South. Range 28 East. NMPM. is no longer
within the notice area, and the SE/4 NW/4 of Section 28, Township 25 South,
Range 28 East, NMPM., is now within the notice area. Please note however, that
this additional 40-acre tract is operated or leased by COG Operating, LLC.;

wd



Mesquite SWD. Inc.
Application to Amend Form C-108
Fontus SWD Well No. |

4. A re-examination of the Arca of Review well data as a resuit of the amended well
location indicates that two additional wells, which should have been included in
the original application, are now submitted for the Division's review. Neither of
these wells penctrate the Devonian formation, and consequently. should have no
affect on the application;

The exceuted agreement between Mesquite and COG Operating, 1.1.C dated
October 9, 2018 which stipulates certain conditions whereby COG Operating.
LI.C will withdraw their objection to the application.

n

Please note that there are no additional material changes to the application that was
submitted on June 27. 2018.

I believe all the information necessary to approve the application is attached hereto.
and in the documents previously submitted. A discussion with OCL) Engineering Bureau
personnel indicated that as a result of the slight change in the well location for the Fontus
SWD Well No. 1. no additional notice and no re-publication is necessary.

If additional information is needed, please contact me at (575) 914-1461.

[N

Melanie Wilson-Regulatory Analyst
Mesquite SWD, Inc.

P.O. Box 1479

Carlsbad, New Mexico 88221-1479

Xe:  OCD-Artesia

COG Operating. LL.C
One Concho Center
600 W. itlinois
Midland. Texas 79701



DISTRICT I
25 N. FRENCR DR.

DISTRJ%I{_ g_

, HOBBS, NM 88240
Phou (876) 39~ 0101 fax: (578) 393-0720

NM

88210

TESIA
Phone: (575) 748-1383 Fax: (575) 748-9720

1065 10 BRAZOS RD., AZTEC.

NM 87410

Phone: (505) 33¢-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

DISTRICT IV

220 S. . SANTA FE, KK 67508
Phone, (sos ol “Pax: (aoai 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

(1 AMENDED REPORT

__WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

APl Nuraber Pool Code Pool Name

!

Property Code Property Name Well Number
| FONTUS SWD '

OGRID No. - Operator Name Elevation
MESQUITE SWD 2972.%°
Surface Location
|‘ UL or lot No. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the 7fa;t/le-l line County
| C 32 25-S | 28-E 613 NORTH 249¢ WEST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

l UL or lot No. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
| . i

I Dedicated Acres

Joint or Imfill

Consolidation Code

Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

|

| SURFACE_LOCATION
S.L. Y=397122.0 N

2490 ]

LAT.=32.091571" N

LONG.=104.109805° W

|
NAD 83 NME l
I X=610559.6 £ ‘

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the informstion
herein is true and complele to lhe best of
my knowledge and belief, and that this i
organiralion either owns s working ioterest |
or unleased minecral jnterest in the land i
Including the p. d b bole 2
or has a rllbt ta drill tbis well at this
location pursuant to a cootrect with an
owper of such mlnenl or working lnteresl
or to s
compulsory poolml order bere(o!ore enlcred
by the division.

Signature

Date

|
|
|
+
|
|
|
|

Printed Name

E~mail Address

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the well location
shown on this plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, and thal the same is
true and correct to the best of my beliet.

NOVEMBER 27, 2018

Date of Survey

Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor
——

rlu
AN

‘H.J

11/28/18.
L Certaficats f‘lll.ﬂ HARCROW 177977
WD 4 E- 669 ".=-"-.-'."\ BY: AM




LEGEND
#  WELL

[ ] weLLran

=—-—— PROPOSED ROAD
=== EXISTING ROAD
PRIVATE
STATE OF NM
us BLM

| LOCATION OVERVIEW LAND STATUS

FONTUS SWD #1
TWP:25S.  RGE: 28 J: 2872,
STATE: NEW MEXICO COUNTY: EDDY  613' FNL & 2490' FWL

W.0. # 18-1669 LEASE: FONTUS SWD SURVEY: N.M.P.M

0 2.500 FEET
IS - I S |

L U
0 0.05 0.1 0.2 Miles HIR= 1,0001RT

11/26/2018

MESQUITE sWD

HARCROW SURVEYING, LLC.
2314 W. MAIN ST, ARTESIA, NI 88210
PH:(575) 746-2158 FAX: (§75) 746-2158

c.harcrow®harcrowsurveying.com
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Amended C-108 Application
Mesquite SWD, inc.
Fontus SWD Well No. 1

1-Mile Notice Area

28 East

1-Mile Notice Area

COG Operating LLC
Operated Acreage

Chevron USA, Inc.
Leashold



MESQUITE SWD, INC.
FONTUS SWD WELL NO. 1
AMENDED ONE MILE AREA OF REVIEW WELL LIST

AP! NUMBER OPERATOR LEASE WELL|WELL|STATUS| FTG. |N/S| FTG. [E/lW|UNIT|SEC.[TSHP.|RNG.[| TVD MD COMPLETION
NAME NO. [TYPE NI/S E/W
30-015-02520: Aldridge & Stroud, Inc Signal State 2 Qil PA 660"} S |1980| W | N 28 | 255 | 28E | 2,473 WC Delaware
30-015-44296| COG Operating, LLC MYOX 20 Fed. Com | 5H | QOil [ Active | 330" | N |2090'{ E | B | 20 | 255 | 28E | 7.976' | 17.853' Bone Spring
‘ BHL |200'| S |2127') E { O | 29 | 258 [ 28E
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September 19, 2018

Mesquite SWD. Inc.
P.O. Box 1479
Carlsbad, NM 88221

Re: Fontus SWD Well No. | Letter Agreement
Section 32, T25S-R28E, Eddy County, New Mexico (“"Section 327)

Mr. Wilson:

Reference is made to the application of Mesquite SWD, Inc. ("Mesguite™), dated June 27, 2018, wheretn
Mesquite seeks approval of Oil Conservation Division Form C-108 (Application for Authornization to
Inject, “the Application”) for the Fontus SWD No. 1 (the “Well") to inject produced water for disposal
purposes into the Siluro-Devonian formation. In consideration for the terms set forth herein, COG
Operating L.LC (“COG™) agrees to waive objection to the application for authorization to inject upon the
following condinions:

1. Mesquite will change the Well’s surface location to 613" FNL & 2,490" FWL of Section 32
Drilling the Well in this manner allows COG to fully develop Section 32. Mesquite acknowledges
that moving the surface location of the Well is a material inducement for COG to not protest the
Application. If Mesquite does not move the surface location of the Well to the aforementioned
location, COG will object to the Application of the Wetl.

9

Mesquite will run a wireline continuous gyro throughout the wellbore of the Well and agrees 1o
give COG access to all such data in order to reduce the nisk of wellbore collision that may be
present with COG's current and future development.

3. Mesquite will provide COG with all data colliected in the wellbore of the Well no later than thiny
(30) days after Mesquite collects or has access to such data.

Mesquite’s operations tn connection with its drilling, casing, cementing, equipping or operating the Well
will not restrict or impede COG's access to its well heads or surface facilities, or in any way interrupt or
impair COG's access to or exploration, development or production operations on its Jeasehold.

If you agrec with the foregoing terms and provisions of this agreement. kindly signify your approval in
the space provided below for your signature and retum to Mike Wallace at the letterhead address. This

agreement shall be null and void for all purposes and of no further force and effect unless countersigned
by Mesquite and retumned 1o COG on or before October 15, 2018.

[Signatures on the following page)

Page | of 2



Very truly veurs,
COG Operating 1.I.C

4 10
Ll g

Bv:  Mark A. Carter
Title:  Awomey In Fact

THIS AGREEMENT IS APPROVED AND ACCEPTED THlSquDAY OF C,Cb)béf , 2018,
MESQUITE SWD, INC.
Name (o BL L L3N

o
Tule: /{,'M/

Date: /(77 Ve

Page2cf2



STATE OF NEWAHXICO Oii Consermation Division ()R\l C-iu8
ENTROYOMINERATS AND NALUR NG 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Rovsed hug MITTR
RESOURCES DEPARINEN Santa Feo New Mevico 87508

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO $INGECH

Pressure Maintenanee X Disposa Storag

| Pl RPOSE Secuidun Revoven
Yes N\

Application yualities for administraiive approvaf?
It OPERATOR: Mesquite SWD

ADDRESS: P O. Box 1479, Carlsbad. New Mexico 88221-1479

GOMIRG! PRIN:  Melanie Wison PHONL:  575-914-1451

e raverse sade of this foznn tor cach well proposed tor iniection

i WELE DA Camplote the daiu e

Additions? saets may be aftached Hpecessan .

i\ LTS oassion o an endstinng project? Yes X No

s ess e i Division order number aathorizing the project

i o nas i
ML Taiis VUV

h : I st s el el i feases wathin two miites o any ":U{m‘\u. HIGSHRERICCHETS H RN
abvitad wnachi pragosed iinection we s cirele fdentifios the weli's arsa o ieviow
Vi itk =u! pubbe record within the ares ol reviow waloh penetrate 1 e PropOsey feiior zene, Sudh
s < = L vonmstruction. dute arilec. focalionn depthi, tecond of compretion, wed o sehertatic

EHRTIANHTTEEER paapsa ol

Vit Agach it ihe proposed citeration, inclading:

Eo Proposed average snd manicem dadiy raie and volutie of flaids (o be injectad:

2. Whethier the system is open or ciosed:

3 eaad bt and maninio injection pressure:

4 ¢ Gl iv iy sis ot injection fhuid and compuatibiiity with the receiving formation i1 other than reinjected
VR e e Filed

B} = il purposes o 2o ot productive ut ol or gas ator within one mile of the propesed well, atiach o

ST Al el R et zone Grmation water vmuy be measured or interred rom enisting fitermiare. siudics, nearby

welis, vivo.

anegic detai, geologiv namie. thichness. did depth.,

AT e fadulions comaining waters Wit jota)

VHEL Attach appropriate poologic duis o tie nicction sone inciuding appropriate
Give the goodogic name. and depts e aciton of b ulidergrownd souraes o7 s

dissalved sorids concentrations of oot iz or lessy overlying the proposed miecin

HEARC AN W@ QNN NGO SOUrCes Rilow i (o

e Hemediately underiying tne injecian intenval,
I\ Deseribe the proposed stimuiastion progran. i an
N\ Attack aomvopinge onaig and st daia or tre wells (rwels jogs have deen thiee with ihe Division, e oo T R il

NI Atach aceorn

et O depaosa e sioning weation

Cabanasis gl resiraiter tront two or mere tresh water wolts it availablv ana proginig wirii

Daelisand dates siunpics were ke,

i that they ive evienmct ol le o
< eonnection between

ot s pemsarl walbs s make W HISIERT EINCIN

e disposal ZONC R DN UHGR SIS NG SR T O

diia

drinking wuiet

S P oV Rlend 8 ppei daatis orany ot i droleg?

N Applicants must compicie the "Froci of Notive” sedtiofn on the feverse side o this for
NIV Centitieation: Fioreby cortany et ine intormation sabmitted with this APPUCELION i3 e a0 COrTact 0 the Dest o 1y afiow lodae wid
beliet.

NAN Melanie WIISOI4 A Lt Regulatory Anglys:

SIGNATL R Mg ) Lo~ DALL: 627118

E-MALL ADDRESS: mjp1892@gmail.com
W the intormition reguired ander Sections VE VL AL and N1 above has been proviousihy submiticd. it need 1ot be resubmitied
Please show the dite and cireumstanees ot the carbier submittal:

DISTRIBE THON: Original and one coms 1o Sant Fe with one copy o the appropriate District Oftice



Side 2

I, WELL DATA

A.  The following well data must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. The data must be both in tabular and
schematic torm and shall include:

{1) Lease name: Well No.: Location by Section. Township and Range; and footage location within the section.

(2) Each casing string used with its size, seiting depth. sacks of cement used, hole size, top of ccment, and how such top was
determined.

(3) A description of the tubing to be used including its size, lining material, and setting depth.
(4) The name. model. and setting depth of the packer used or a description of any other seal system or assembly used.

Division District Oflices have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which may be used as models for this purpose.
Applicants for several identical wells may submit a "typical data sheet” rather than submitting the data for each well.

B. The following must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. All items must be addressed for the initial well.
Responses for additional wells necd be shown only when different. Information shown on schematics need not be repeated.

(1) The name of the injection formation and, if applicable, the ficld or pool name.
(2) The injection interval and whether it is perforated or open-hole.
(3) Swate if the well was drilled for injection or, if not, the original purpose of the well.

{4) Give the depths of any other perforated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement or bridge plugs used 1o seal off such
perforations.

(5) Give the depth to and the name of the next higher and next lower oil or gas zone in the area of the well, if any.

XIV. PROOF OF NOTICE

All applicants must furnish proof that a copy of the application has been furnished. by centified or registered mail, 10 the owner of the
surface of the land on which the well is to be located and to each leasehold operator within one-half mile of the well location.

Where an application is subject to administrative approval, a proof of publication must be submitted. Such proof shail consist of a
copy of the legal advertisement which was published in the county in which the well is located. The contents of such advertisement

must include:
(1) The name, address. phone number, and contact party for the applicant:

(2) The intended purpose of'the injection well: with the exact location of single wells or the Section,
Township. and Range location of multiple wells:

(3) The formation name and depth with expected maximum injection rates and pressures: and.

(4) A notation that interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with the Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South St.
Francis Dr., Santa Fe. New Mexico 87505, within 15 days.

NO ACTION WILIL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN SUBMITTED.

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for hearing of administrative applications within 15 days
from the date this application was mailed to them.



DISTRICT | State of New Mexico
s2s N, vervcs DR, somss. wu sz Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Phnu {575) 263-6161 Pax: (874) 303-0720 Form C-102
DISTRICT 1 wams OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Revised August 1, 2018
Paoae: (676) kil P (47 700078 1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR, Bibeshionalbeps o soprers
DISTRICT HI ' rec. nu 7410 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Phone: (505) 334-8178 Fu {605) 3%4-~6170
DISTRICT 1V {} AMENDED REPORT
FEoner (cos] 47523400 Fuxs {808] 436-3463
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
APl Number Pool Code Pool Name
Property Code Property Name Well Number
FONTUS SWD 1
OGRID Neo. Operator Name Elevation
MESQUITE SWD 2971.9'
Surface Location
" UL or lot No. | Section | Township Range | Lot fdn  Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the East/West line | County
1
C i 32 25-5 | 28-E 613 NORTH 2418 WEST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
"L or ot No. 3 Section | Township Rapge | Lot Idn | Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the | East/West line [ County
1
i

Dedicated Acres Joint or Infil} Consolidation Code Order No. i

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

' OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

| T l |
I ~ I I I hereby certify that the information
z © NAD 83 NME berain iy true and complete to the bost of
| | b surrace tocation | my kowledge and belies, snd that this i
L. az organization either owns s mhn‘ ibteresi
i H St l Y=397121.1 N ] or unlessed mineral inlerest in the land
i 2418 X=610487.2 £ including the proposed bottom bole location
=32 081559 el
' | LONG.=104.110039" W ] owaer of such mlnenl or working :’n!cml.
i or to a J t
compulsor: arder betelolore enl n'd
by the d::;ﬂpo?w <

Signature i Date B i

i E-mail Address

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I _~__+__~ ___+_____,__ _'_ — — 1 heroby certify that the well Jocetios
shown op this piat was plotted from fleld
I ! botes of actual surveys made by me or
[ {| under my supervision, and tbst the same is
| true and correct to the best of my belief.

MAY 28, 2018

Date of Survey

Printed Neme i
|
V

1
—t

Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor

l| .r Lificat N. T )
! eriificate No CHAD BARCROW 3

1811
1
) W.0. #18-582 DRAWN BY: CD J'i




LEGEND
+ WELL

(Jweeno

PROPOSED ROAD

— EXISTING ROAD
PRIVATE

STATE OF NM
US BLM

PROPOSED

FRITSCHY ETAl

SEC: 32 WP: : RGE: 28 E.
STATE: NEW MEXICO COUNTY: EDDY

W.0. # 18-582 LEASE: FONTUS SWD SURVEY: N.M.P.M

c 2,500 FEET
R U | I— " S [ ——
: HARCROW SURVEYING, LLC.
T | 2314 W. MAIN 5T, ARTESIA, NM B821C
J 0.05 0.1 0.2 Miles 11N = 1,000 FT PH. (575) 746-2158 FAX: (575) 746-2158
TEXAS FIRM NO. 10194083

- X c.harcrow@harcrowsurveying.com
LOCATION OVERVIEW by




INJECTION WELL DATA SHEET

OPERATOR:  Mesquite SWD, Inc.

WELL NAME & NUMBER: Fontus SWD Well No. 1

WELL LOCATION:_613" FNL & 2418’ FWL C 32 258 28E
FOOTAGE LOCATION UNIT LETTER SECTION TOWNSHIP  RANGE
WELLBORE SCHEMATIC WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA
(SEE ATTACHED)
Surface Casing
Hole Size: 26" Casing Size; 20" 944 J55 BTC
Cemented with:_400 SX. or ft3
Top of Cement:__Surface Method Determined: Circulate

1% Intermediate Casing

Hole Size: 17.5” Casing Size: 13.375” 54.5# NESO BTC
Cemented with:_1450 SX. or i
Top of Cement:__ Surface Method Determined: Circulate

2nd Intermediate Casing

Hole Size: 12.25” Casing Size; 9.625” 53.5# P110 BTU
Cemented with:_2200 SX. or fit?
Top of Cement:__Surface Method Determined: Circulate

Liner
Hole Size: 8.5” Casing Size: 7.625” 394 ECP-110 J-2/STLFJ
Cemented with: 200 SX. or fit®
Top of Cement:___9400’ Method Determined: _Circulate to TOL

Total Depth:__Approximately 15,700’

Injection Interval

Approximately 14,500° To 15,700
(Perforated or Open Hole: indicate which) Open Hole

Tubing Size:__ Tapered String 7" 26# P110/5” 154 P110  Lining Material:_Fiberglass Coated
Type of Packer: Lok-Set or Equivalent

Packer Setting Depth: Approximately 14,500’

Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable):




Additional Data

Is this a new well drilled for injection: X Yes No
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled?

Name of Injection Formation: Siluro-Devonian

Name of Field or Pool (if applicable).___ SWD; Devonian

Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals
and give plugging detail, i.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used: None

Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed
injection zone in this area: _Delaware River-Bone Spring Pool; North Hay Hollow-Bone
Spring Pool; Red Bluff-Bone Spring Pool; (Depths: 6,600’-8,000’) Purple Sage-Wolfcamp
Gas Pool (Depths: 9,400°-10,200’) Red Biuff-Delaware Pool (Depths: 5,965’)

(Note: See attached OCD Pool Maps- Circa 2011}




Surface Casing:

Hole Size: 26"

Size: 20" 944 J-55 BTC
Set @: 350

Sx.Cmt: 400

TOC: Surface

1* Intermediate Casing:
Hole Size: 17.5"

Size: 13.375" 54.54 NESO
Set @: 2,650’

Sx. Cmt: 1450

TOC: Surface

2" Intermediate Casing
Hole Size: 12.25"

Size: 9.625 53.54 P110 BTU

Set @: 9,900’
Sx. Cmt: 2200

Mesquite SWD, Inc.
Fontus SWD No. 1: Proposed Welibore Schematic
613' FNL & 2418’ FWL (Unit C)
Section 32, T-25S, R-28E, NMPM, Eddy County, NM

Formation Tops:

Top of Salt: 766

Base of Salt: 2,274

Bone Spring: 6,079

Woelfcamp: 9,120

Strawn: 11,705’

Atoka: 12,020

Morrow: 12,601

Mississippi Lime: 13,921

Top Siluro-Devonian: 14,339

Montoya: 15,700

{Note: Formation tops based on offset
A N Apple 5 State SWD No. 1 located in

Section 5, T-26S, R-28E)

TOC: Surface

. Injection Tubing

& — 7" 26# P-110 Tbg: Surface-9,105'
7" x5" X-Over @ 9,200
Liner ] = --—5" 15# P-110 Thg. 9,200'-14,495'
] " g 9, g
H'ole Size: 8.5 ) lt -~ 2 75/8" x 5" Dual Bore Permapak
Size: 7.625" 39# ECP-110 J-2/STL FJ /_"E E Packer @ 14,500"
Set @: 9,400'-14,500'
Sx. Cmt: 200
TOC: 9,400' {Liner Top)
Open Hole Injection interval
Hole Size: 6 /%"
interval:  14,500'- 15,700
Z N

T.D. 15,700
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Mesquite SWD, Inc.
Form C-108: Fontus SWD No. 1
OCD Designated Bone Spring Pools



® T 1o o - I ~ © -
- - © L) u - -
H
}
9 — i
P s et e Atlal!lJlg.ul.ltlx'!.l&l':l’—lhlniclllﬂltti!vl e -~
- ~ ~ ™ i .- -
{
1
[}
3 ™ © w0 S - ~ )
- o~ o~ © — - - o~
i
i
|
i ~ ~ -« ) o w o~
- o~ ~ © _ - - ~
|
1
| 1
") % - © © -ﬁd.. @ © 8=
- & o o~ ™ { - %
.
i
§
1
~ o o ~ 5 ® ~ ©
- o~ ~ © i - ~
i
{
i
! T
© ) o - o ~ © »
- - ™ L) H - -
=
i 3 i
e i
FH § 1
S T TSI S TR RN I, ) S
- ™~ ) — - -
i
| i
“ :
i )
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Mesquite SWD, inc.
Form C-108: Fontus SWD No. 1
OCD Designated Delaware Pools
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MESQUITE SWD, INC.
FONTUS SWD WELL NO. |
ONE MILE AREA OF REVIEW WELL LIST

APt NUMBER OPERATOR LEASE WELLIWELL|STATUS| FTG. {N/S| FTG. | E/WJUNIT| SEC.{TSHP|RNG.| TVD MD COMPLETION
NAME NO. |TYPE N/S EW
30-015-38981 COG Operating, LLC MYOX 28 State iH | Oil | Active | 330'1 S | 330'| W | M | 298 | 255 | 26E | 6,614' ] 11,015 Bone Spring
BHL {341 | N 1344\ W} D | 29 | 255 | 28E
30-015-39404]  COG Operating. LLC MYOX 29 State Com | 3H | Oit | Active | 330'} S [1870'] W | N 20 | 258 | 28E | 7.941' | 12348 Bone Spring
! BHL [333'} N {1759l W [ C 29 | 255 | 28E
T
30-015-41521 COG Operating, LLC MYOX 32 Fee | 21 | Ol | Active | 190' | N |1980 W | C | 32 | 255 | 28E | 7.948 12,446’ Bone Spring
| BHL |330°| s [19656' W | N | 32 | 255 | 28E
30-015-41936 COG Operating, LLC MYOX 32 Fee | 5H | Ol New | 190'| N j2080'| W | C 32 | 255 | 28E | NYD | 10,452 Bone Spring
BHL 1330'| S [1880'| W | N 32 | 255 | 28E
30-015-41641 COG Operating, LLC MYOX 32 State 1H Qil Active | 190'| S 11980'] E O 32 | 25S | 28E | 8.028' | 12,510 Bone Spring
BHL | 346" | N |1943'] E | B [ 32 | 255 | 28E
30-015-41642]  COG Operating, L.LC MYOX 32 State 3H | Ol | Active | 190 N | 660°| W | D | 32 | 255 | 28E | 7.901' | 12,262 Bone Spring
BHL |340'| S |636'| W | M 32 | 255 | 28E
30-015-37141 COG Operating, LLC SRO State Com 2H | Ol | Active | 430"} S | 330'[ E P 32 | 255 | 28E | 6.551' | 10.958' Bone Spring
BHL [430'] S |330'| W | M 32 | 255 | 28E
30-015-41660{ COG Operating, LLC SRO State Com 12H | Oil | Active 1 190" | S {660'] E P 32 | 255 | 28E | 8.048' | 12,631 Bone Spring
BHL 1343'| N |626'] E | A | 32 | 2565 | 28E
30-015-41917f COG Operating, LLC MYOX S State 2H | OHl New |190'| N |1980'| E | B 5 | 265 | 28E | NYD {12,558 Bone Spring
BHL |330'| S {1980'| E ;| O 5 | 26S | 28E
30-015-437061 COG Operating, LLC MYOX 5 State Com | 22H | Gas | Active | 225'| § |2280| E | O 5 | 26S | 28E | 9,481 | 19,587 Wolfcamp
BHL | 56' | N [2334') E | B | 32 | 258 | 28E
30-015-43972}  COG Operating. LLC MYOX 5 State Com | 23H | Gas | Active | 420' | S |1775'| W [ N 5 | 26S | 28E | 10.239'| 20.210' Woifcamp
BHL 317" | N |1628'| W | C | 32 | 25S | 28E
30-015-41934] COG Operating. LLC SRO State 28H | Oil New 1190'| N (660 | W | D 5 | 26S | 28E | NYD {12460} Bone Spring
BHL }330'| S (660 W | M 5 | 265 | 28E
30-015-41866{ COG Operating. LLC SRO State Com 46H | O | Active { 180'| N | 550 f W | D 5 | 26S | 28E | 5965 | 10492 Delaware
BHL [363 [ ST W | M 5 | 265 | 28E

Page 1




MESQUITE SWD, INC.

FONTUS SWD WELL NO. ]
ONE MILE AREA OF REVIEW WELL LIST

API NUMBER OPERATOR LEASE WELL{WELL|STATUS| FTG.|N/S| FTG.| E/W|UNIT| SEC.|TSHP{RNG.{ TVD MD COMPLETION
NAME NO. {TYPE N/S E/W

30-015-41734| COG Operating, LLC MYOX 30 State Com | 1H | Qil New [190'| N 1660 E | A 30 | 255 [ 28E | NYD {17,710 Bone Spring
- BHL 330'| S | 660'| E P 31 258 | 28E

30-015-41735] COG Operating, LLC MYOX 30 State Com | 2H Qil New | 190'| N {1980 E B 30 | 258 | 28E | NYD [17,712 Bone Spring
BHL 330°| S [1980'! E 0 31 255 | 2BE

30-015-37497] COG Operatfing, LLC MYOX 31 State Com | 13H | O | Active { 660'[ S | 330'| E P 31 | 255 | 28E [ 6615 | 11,052 Bone Spring
BHL [ 6556 | S | 270" W M 31 25S | 28BE

30-015-39060| COG Operating, LLC MYOX 28 State 2H | Ol | Active 1 330'| S | 330 W | M | 28 | 2565 | 28E | 8052 | 12.669' Bone Spring
BHL [330'| N|350°| W | D 28 | 25S | 28E

30-015-36644| COG Operating, LLC MYOX 28 State Com | 6H | Oil | Active | 430'| S [1650'| W | N 28 | 258 | 28E | 8,450 | 10,190 Bone Spring
‘ BHL {430} S |1650'] W | N 28 | 25S | 28E

30-015-37142| COG Operatin , LLC SRO State Com 9H | Ol | Active [ 330'| S | 430'} W | M | 33 | 255 | 28E | 6,754' | 11,150 Bone Spring
‘ BHL (341 | N 406 | W | D 33 | 255 | 28E

30-015-41925] COG Operating, |.LC SRO State Com 35H | Qil New [380'| S |760 W | M [ 33 {255 |28E] NYD {12341 Bone Spring
‘ BHL [330°| N |660'| W' D 33 | 255 | 28E

[30-015-41926|  COG Operating, LLC SRO State Com 36H | Qil New | 380'[ S |1980' W | N 33 f 255 { 28E | NYD {12,365 Bone Spring
? BHL |[330'| N 1980 W | C 33 | 25S | 28E

Page 2




II.

HI.

IV.

VI

VII.

C-108 Application
Mesquite SWD, Inc.
Fontus SWD No. 1
613" FNL & 2418° FWL (Unit C)
Section 32, T-25S, R-28E, NMPM
Eddy County. New Mexico

The purpose of the application is to request approval to utilize the proposed
Fontus SWD No. 1 as a produced water disposal well. This is a new well to
be drilled for injection.

Mesquite SWD, Inc.

P.O. Box 1479

Carlsbad, New Mexico 88221-1479

Contact Party: Melanie Wilson (575) 914-1461

Injection well data sheet and wellbore schematic diagram showing the
proposed wellbore configuration is attached.

This is not an expansion of an existing project.

Attached are maps that identify all wells/leases within a 2-mile and 1-mile
radius of the proposed water disposal well and a map that identifies the 1-mile
“Area of Review™ (“AOR™).

A listing of all wells within the AOR, including API No., operator, well name
& number, well type and status. surface and bottomhole well locations. MD
and TVD and completed formation is attached. An examination of the AOR
well listing shows that none of the 21 active or proposed wells within the
AOR penetrate, or will penetrate the proposed injection interval.

1. The average injection rate is anticipated to be approximately 30,000
BWPD. The maximum rate will be approximately 40,000 BWPD. If the
average or maximum rates increase in the future, the Division will be
notified.

2. This will be a closed system.

3. Mesquite SWD. Inc. will initially inject water into the subject well at or
below a surface injection pressure that is in compliance with the
Division’s limit of 0.2 psi/ft., or approximately 2,900 psi. If a surface
injection pressure above 2,900 psi is necessary, Mesquite SWD, Inc. will
conduct a step rate injection test to determine the fracture pressure of the
Siluro-Devonian formation in this area.



Mesquite SWD, Inc.
Form C-108 (Application for Authorization to Inject)
Fontus SWD No. 1

Page 2

VL.

4. Produced water from the Bone Spring, Wolfcamp, Delaware and other
producing formations originating from wells in this area will be injected
into the subject well. Attached are water analysis from the Wolfcamp and
Bone Spring formation. Also attached are produced water analysis from
various producing wells in Township 25 South, Range 28 East that
produce from the Delaware, Bone Spring and Morrow formations. These
produced water analysis were obtained from the GO Tech website.

5. An examination of Division records indicate that the Siluro-Devonian
formation is not productive within one mile of the Fontus SWD No. 1. A
produced water analysis from the Devonian formation within the Remuda
Basin Unit Well No. 1, located in Section 24, Township 23 South, Range
29 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico, was obtained from the Go
Tech website, and is attached to this application. This produced water
analysis shows a TDS of 64,582 Mg/L.

Geologic Formation: Devonian/Silurian

Estimated Top: 14,339°

Thickness: 1,361°

Lithology: Limestone w/Interbedded Dolomites

(Note: The top of the Devonian interval cited above was determined by
examination of the well file for the offset Apple 5 State SWD No. 1. located
in Unit B of Section 5, Township 26 South, Range 28 East, NMPM. This well
is located approximately 1.25 miles Southeast of the proposed Fontus SWD
No. 1, and was permitted for injection into the Devonian interval by Order No.
SWD-1398 issued on February 14, 2013. Division records also indicate that
this well is active, is currently injecting approximately 9,916 BWPD into the
Devonian interval, and has cumulatively injected 12,658,039 barrels of water).

(Note: An examination of OCD well records indicate that there are no
additional produced water disposal wells located within the nine-section
area surrounding Section 32, T-25S, R-28E, NMPM.)

USDW's: According to data obtained from the New Mexico
State Engineer, there is one fresh water well located
within one mile of the Fontus SWD No. 1 (See
Attached). This well is approximately 300 feet
deep, and the depth to water is 30 feet. Mesquite
SWD, Inc. has been unable to obtain a water sample
from this well for analysis.



Mesquite SWD, Inc.

Form C-108 (Application for Authorization to Inject)
Fontus SWD No. 1

Page 3

IX.  Formation chemical stimulation may be applied after completion. No other
stimulation is currently planned.

X. Logs will be filed subsequent to the completion of drilling operations.
Density-Neutron is planned to be run from surface to TD.

XI.  There is one fresh water well located within a one-mile radius of the Fontus
SWD No. 1. (See attached report from the OSE).

XII.  Affirmative statement is enclosed.

XIII. Proof of Notice is enclosed.
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Form C-108: Fontus SWD No. 1
Bone Spring Source Water Analysis
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Item VIl(a):

Water samples from the regionally area.

(Jol %C&—M/P

= -

&t VWater Analysis
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y ///.-._.» f"ﬂ#?"f
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Calcau™ 2o A $.002 o PERM J 433
A ogre slumn i AfQIL 1.200 1 PP 1.024
So4100% fron (FE2) o AL 10.0 1 PP )
Anjons
Criltarioos 1 Mg 130,000 3 FPRPM 140.022
Sea?otes <0 Mg/t 20 1es PPAS 243
Bicarborales ' ML 127 &y PPAL 1058
Total Hardnuss (au CaCO3) " Mg 15,000 n PPM 12709
Tl Ossohod Solids (Calc) in Mg 213,519 e PP 182.200
Exquiva'ont Nalr Cancent raeAkn ir RIGrE 182,88 e PPAE 156,031
Scaling Tendencias - o
‘Calclum Cardonato indax SOT.520
Betrw 500,000 Mo mote / SIA,GXI 1,090,000 Posstde s Abgva 1,000 030 Fredebde
1.800,000

Cacirn Sudfate (Gyp) Index
Brbw 500, 000 Aerndo 7 600,003 - 10 UVT T Mesadie / ADGye 10 CRI,O0N Frodbedls

Tria Cae'ottan ip Only @® GFP O INSL'GA SNT IS 0Ny vaIAL DENID Trglrrenl 07 @ welt Us ea'roral wonhs after
‘mayrrent

= == —_— —— . —— a—— = - — .- e e e o c—— oy ———

TRW - 2486R70F°

Remarks

Mesquite SWD, Inc.
Form C-108: Fontus SWD No. 1
Wolfcamp Source Water Analysis



Well Name Section Township Range Unit formation TDS-Mgl  Sodium  Calcium  Iron M. ¢ { Chioride  Cart Bicaronate  Sulfate
HOP! FEDERAL #001 1255 28E F DELAWARE 301207, 109024] 25348.9 34 713 2.394 2748.51 746.928] 481.194 221998 [ 74,4534 84.987
HOP: FEDERAL #002 11258 28€ C DELAWARE 289700 104602| 23783.6 45.334 2.386 2914.5{ 637.062 526.113 212544 0 49.5095f 508.218
ODIE 4 STATE #001H 41255 28E M BONE SPRING 2ND SAND | 190675.4 57102 10650 45 1414 1.3 119078 93.1 17
SIGNAL ST #002 28255 28E N MORROW 102849

NERMAL 4 STATE #0001+ 41255 28E C BONE SPRING 2ND SAND { 208311.9 67903 12598 31 1592 1.5] 123723 61 1.7
POOKY 4 STATE #001H 41255 28t A BONE SPRING 2ND SAND { 204576.5| 63037.2f 120919 28.2 1510.7 1.6{ 125493 48.8 0
_H-OEI_F_EDEHAL H#002 1]25% 28F C DELAWARE 170840} 61640.3 5280.8 94.08 0 B96! 4275.04 1069.6 297.92 116903 0! 110.88| 1667.68

Mesquite SWD, Inc.

Form C-108: Fontus SWD No. 1
Delaware, Bone Spring & Morrow
Source Water Analysis




Well Name Section Township Range Unit Formation  TDS, MgL Chlorides Bicarbonate Sulfate
| REMUDABASINUNIT#001 | 24 | 235 | 29t | ) [ DEVONIAN | 64582 | 37500 | 610 | 1700 |

Mesquite SWD, Inc.
Form C-108: Fontus SWD No. 1
Devonian Water Analysis



SE P New Mexico Office of the State Engineer

-':; Water Column/Average Depth to Water

(A CLWi#HHEHE in the (R=POD has
POD suffix indicates the been replaced.
POD has been replaced O=orphaned.

o, y,

& no longer serves a C=the file is  (quarters are 1=NW 2=NE 3=SW 4=8E)
water right file.) closed) {quarters are smallest to largest) (NADB83 UTM in meters) (In feet)
POD
Sub- QaQaQ Depth Depth Water
POD Number Code basin County 6416 4 Sec Tws Rng X Y Well Water Column
CuB ED 2 1 05 265 28E 583848 3549325* 100

Average Depth to Water: -
Minimum Depth: -
Maximum Depth- -

Record Count: 1

PLSS Search:
4-6 26S 28E

*UTM location was derived from PLSS - see Help

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ISC and 1s accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no warranties

expressed or implied. concerning the accuracy completeness. reiiability. usability. of suitability for any particular purpose of the data

6/19/18 10:44 AM Page 1 of 1 WATER COLUMN/ AVERAGE
DEPTH TO WATER

Mesquite SWD, Inc.
Form C-108: Fontus SWD No. 1
Office of the State Engineer
Fresh Water Well Data



2% s, New Mexico Office of the State Engineer

=<+« Water Column/Average Depth to Water
(A CLWiHHEHE in the (R=POD has

POD suffix indicates the been replaced
POD has been replaced O=orphaned.

& no longer serves a C=the fileis  (quarters are 1=NW 2=NE 3=SW 4=SE)
water right file.) closed) {quarters are smallest to largest) (NAD83 UTM in meters) (In feet)
POD
Sub- QQaQ Depth Depth Water
POD Number Code basin County 64 16 4 Sec Tws Rng X Y Well Water Column
c ED 4 3 28 258 28E 585470 3551338° 205 90 115
C ED 2 2 4 29 258 28E 584682 3551934 300 30 270

Average Depth to Water: 60 feet
Minimum Depth: 30 feet
Maximum Depth. 90 feet

Record Count: 2

PLSS Search:
S 28-33 255 28E

‘UTM location was derived from PLSS - see Help

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ISC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no warranties

expressed or implied. concerning the accuracy. completeness. reliabihty, usability. or suitability for any partcular purpose of the data

6/19/18 10:43 AM Page 1 of 1 WATER COLUMN/ AVERAGE
DEPTH TO WATER

Mesquite SWD, inc.
Form C-108: Fontus SWD No. 1
Office of the State Engineer
Fresh Water Well Data



Form C-108
Aftirmative Statement
Mesquite SWD. Ine.
Fontas SWD No. |
Secuion 32, 1-23 South. R-28 Last. NMPM.
Eddy County. New Mexico

Available geologiv and engineering data has been examined und no ot idence or open
faults or hydrological connection between the i injection sone and any underground
wirees of drinking waiter has been tound.

&)

< Vs m*)lé&bw /2712008

Melunid Wilson Bate
Regulutory Analy st-Mesqguite SWD. Ine.

<
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C-108 Application

Mesquite SWD, Inc.
Fontus SWD Well No. 1
1-Mile Notice Area

COG Operating LLC
Operated or Leasehold

“ Chevron USA, Inc. Leasehold



June 27,2018

CERTIFIED MAJL
RETL RN RECEIPT REQUESTED

PO COG Operating. 11O Chevron USAL e,
One Concho Center 6301 Deaunvitic Blvd.
600 W, Hlinuis e, Midland Texas 79706

Midiand. Texas 797010

Mr. David Fritsehy (Surtuce Owner)
JESNL Canal
Carishad. New Menico 88220

[
~
[

Mesquiie SWDL Inc.

Form C-108  Appiication tor \uthorization w Inject

Fontus SWD Well No. |

APENo eNot Yot Assigned)

6L ENT & 24187 FWIL Unit CL Section 32, 1-235, R-281. N\ IPAL
Eddy County. New Mexico

Ladies & Gentlemen:

Inclosed please iind acopy of Oil Consersation Disvision Form C-108
CApplication tor Authorization to nject) tor the Mesquite SWID. Ine. Fontus SWD No. |
You are being provided s copy o the application as an oftset operator feascholder or us
the owner of the surizee where the proposed well is Tocated. Mesquite SW D, Ine.
proposes to driil the Fontus SWI No. Tand wilize the well as a produced water disposai
welllinjection o ocewr into the Siluro-Devonian formation through the open-hole inter ol
tram approximateis 14,300 feet o [3.700 feet.

Objections must be tiled with the O Conservation Division. 1226 South SL
Francis Drive. Santa Feo New Mexico 87303, within 13 day s,

Iy ou shoald have any questons. please contact me w (375 014-1461.

Sincerely.
1

| ) i J
) lancec Y feboon
Metanie \\'ii.wn-R&eguiumr_\ \nuly st
Mesguite SWHL Ine.
.0, Box 1479
Carlsbad. New Mexico 88221-1479

Enclosupe
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Form C-108
Mesquite SWD, Inc.
Fontus SWD No. |
Section 32. T-25 South, R-28 East. NMPM.
Eddy County. New Mexico

The following-described legal advertisement was published on June 26, 2018 in the:

Artesia Daily Press
503 W. Main Street
Artesia. New Mexico 88210-2067

The Affidavit of Publication will be forwarded to the Division upon receipt by Mesquite
SWD, Inc.

LEGAL NOTICE

Mesquite SWD, Inc., P.O. Box 1479, Carisbad, New Mexico 88221-1479, has filed a
Form C-108 (Application for Authorization to Inject) with the Oil Conservation
Division (“Division”) seeking administrative approval to utilize its proposed Fontus
SWD No. 1 (API No. N/A) to be drilled 613 feet from the North line and 2418 feet
from the West line (Unit C) of Section 32, Township 25 South, Range 28 East,
NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico and complete the well as a produced water
disposal well in the Siluro-Devonian formation. Injection is to occur through the
open-hole interval from approximately 14,500 feet to 15,700 feet.

Produced water from the Bone Spring, Wolfcamp and other formations originating
from wells in this area will be injected into the Fontus SWD No. 1 at average and
maximum rates of 18,000 and 40,000 barrels of water per day, respectively. The
initial surface injection pressure for the well is anticipated to be at or below 2,900
psi., which is in compliance with Division regulations. The maximum surface
injection pressure will be determined by step rate injection test.

Interested parties must file objections with the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Division, 1220 S. St Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within 15 days of
the date of this publication.

Additional information can be obtained by contacting Ms. Melanie Wilson-
Regulatory Analyst-Mesquite SWD, Inc. at (575) 914-1461.
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Mesquite SWD, Inc.
Form C-108: Fontus SWD No. 1
Seismic Activity-SE New Mexico






